GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1913
TO BE ANSWERED ON 29" DECEMBER, 2017

CGHSWELLNESSCENTRES
1913. SHRI M. MURALI MOHAN:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WEL FARE be pleased to state:

(@) the total number of CGHS Wellness Centres functioning in India particularly in Andhra
Pradesh;

(b) whether the Ministry is considering to open more CGHS Wellness Centres in the country including in Andhra Pradesh;

(c) the steps taken/proposed to be taken by the Ministry to set up more CGHS Wellness Centres in all the districts and important places of the country including Andhra Pradesh; and

(d) if so, by which time such CGHS Wellness Centres will be opened in the country including
Andhra Pradesh?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY)

(a): 286 Allopathic CGHS Wellness Centres including One at Visakhapatnam in Andhra Pradesh and 85 AYUSH Wellness Centres are functioning in India.

(b): Yes, New CGHS Wellness Centres are being opened at the following locations:-

Sl. No. State L ocation
1 Goa Pangji
2. Arunachal Pradesh | Itanagar

(c): At present, there is no such proposal.

(d): Doesnot arise.

